
COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR / COLLECTOR
Fort Bend County, Texas

\

Patsy Schultz, RTA
County Tax Assessor/Collector
1317 Eugene Heimann Circle
Richmond, TX 77469-3623

(281) 341-3710
Fax (281) 341-9267

Email: schulpat@co.fort-bend.tx.us
www.fortbendcountytax.com

March 7,2013

Fort Bend County Judge
Attn: County Judge Robert Hebert
309 South Fourth Street, Suite 719
Richmond, Texas 77469-3506

RE: 10/20 Year Write Off of Property Taxes

Dear Judge Hebert

Attached is a summary of the 10/20 Year Write Off per Texas Property Tax Code Section 33.05
"Limitation on Collection of Taxes". Please submit and record this summary into your next
board meeting and return an original signed letter along with a copy of the supporting minutes
for our records.

If further assistance is needed you may contact me direct at (281) 341-3735.

Sincerely,

~~
Fort Bend County Tax Assessor/Collector

Enclosures

Name of Jurisdiction: Fort Bend County Lateral Road and Flood Control

Jurisdiction Signature Date

FORT BEND COUNTY DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN,
SEX, RELIGION, AGE OR DISABILITY IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.
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1379076 TAX COLLECTION SYSTEM
TAX COLLECTOR MONTHLY REPORT

FROM 03/01/2013 TO 03/02/2013

PAGE: 55
INCLUDES AG ROLLBACK

FISCAL START: 10/01/2012 END: 09/30/2013 JURISDICTION: 0077 LATERAL ROAD & FLOOD CONTROL

CERT TAXABLE VALUE ADJUSTMENTS ADJ TAX VALUE TAX RATE TAX LEVY PAID ACCTS

CURRENT YEAR o o o 0.034200 0.00 286

YEAR TAXES DUE MONTH ADJ ADJUSTMENT YTD LEVY PAID PAID YTD BALANCE COLL % YTD UNCOLL

1994
1993
1992
1991

1,392.31 265.67- 269.00- 0.03 44.68 1,078.63 3.98 3.33-
1,496.69 697.38- 698.75- 0.00 29.28 768.66 3.67 1.37-
1,394.27 617.57- 618.99- 0.00 29.78 745.50 3.84 1.42-
3,502.63 188.20- 157.97- 0.00 44.46 3,300.20 1. 33 6.69-

7,785.90 1,768.82- 1,744.71- 0.03 148.20 5,892.99 12.81-****
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10/20 YEARS ACCOUNTS
LEVY WRITE-OFF BY TAXUNIT SUMMARY

writcoff , accounts yost.rep v 1.13 POST - PROCESS

Run-Date: 03/02/2013
Run-Time: 13:11:41 For Effective Change Date: 03/0112013

Juris 77 LATERAL ROAD & FLOOD CONTROL

1982 5650020032000907 FORT BEND COUNTY ETAL $0.75 $0.00 $0.75
1982 7610030019010901 GBAE CELESTIN $1.80 $0.00 $1.80

1983 5650020032000907 FORT BEND COUNTY ET AL $0.75 $0.00 $0.75
1983 7610030019010901 GBAE CELESTIN $1.80 $0.00 $1.80

1984 5650020032000907 FORT BEND COUNTY ETAL $0.75 $0.00 $0.75
1984 7610030019010901 GBAE CELESTIN $1.80 $0.00 $1.80

1985 5650020032000907 FORT BEND COUNTY ETAL $0.68 $0.00 $0.68

1986 5650020032000907 FORT BEND COUNTY ETAL $0.71 $0.00 $0.71

1988 0058018100000908 GUESS HAYWOOD EST $4.64 $0.00 $4.64
1988 0352000001700907 PEOPLES WILLIE $2.66 $0.00 $2.66
1988 3450030022500907 JAMES MABEL $0.86 $0.00 $0.86

1989 0058018100000908 GUESS HAYWOOD EST $4.40 $0.00 $4.40
1989 0065020034208R03 PINA DOMINGO JR & NIEVES $2.84 $0.00 $2.84
1989 0066190030805903 RABATA JOSEF (ESTATE) $0.59 $0.00 $0.59
1989 0083000001672901 BECERRA MICHAEL $2.57 $0.00 $2.57
1989 0089000002469907 FARM & HOME SAVINGS ASSN $0.47 $0.00 $0.47
1989 0214000000026906 OWENS MARY C ETAL $0.54 $0.00 $0.54
1989 17400 I002000 190 1 JOHNSON AZILEE $1.71 $0.00 $1.71
1989 1740010020004901 JOHNSON ARTHUR $1.69 $0.00 $1.69
1989 174002002000590 I RAMIREZ EDWARD $13.06 $0.00 $13.06
1989 1865010050120901 GONZALEZ FLOR $0.41 $0.00 $0.41
1989 3450030022500907 JAMES MABEL $0.82 $0.00 $0.82
1989 7395000250041901 CASASSA JOE $1.52 $0.00 $1.52
1989 7395001190134901 WINFREY A W $2.89 $0.00 $2.89
1989 7835000090 I0090 I CITY OF ROSENBERG $0.62 $0.00 $0.62
1989 7835000320 I0090 1 LAMAR CISD ETAL $1.60 $0.00 $1.60

1990 0058018100000908 GUESS HAYWOOD EST $4.42 $0.00 $4.42
1990 0066190030805903 RABATAJOSEF(ESTATE) $0.59 $0.00 $0.59
1990 0089000002469907 FARM & HOME SAVINGS ASSN $0.47 $0.00 $0.47
1990 0214000000026906 OWENS MARY C ETAL $0.54 $0.00 $0.54
1990 1740010020001901 JOHNSON AZILEE $1.72 $0.00 $1.72
1990 17400 I002000490 1 JOHNSON ARTHUR $1.69 $0.00 $1.69
1990 174002002000590 I RAMIREZ EDWARD $13.13 $0.00 $13.13
1990 180500000002190 I ROMERO MAGDALENA & ELiZABET $2.73 $0.82 $1.91
1990 1865010050120901 GONZALEZ FLOR $0.41 $0.00 $0.41
1990 3450030022500907 JAMES MABEL $0.82 $0.00 $0.82
1990 4415000090105901 FRANKS ERNEST JR $3.13 $0.00 $3.13
1990 739500025004190 I CASASSA JOE $1.52 $0.00 $1.52

1990 7395001190134901 WINFREY A W $2.90 $0.00 $2.90
1990 7835000090 I0090 1 CITY OF ROSENBERG $0.59 $0.00 $0.59
1990 M400171479450RJ ELDER S THOMAS DR $0.04 $0.00 $0.04
1990 MA65000001833WI8 5PACHE EXPLORATION INC $5.76 $0.00 $5.76

1991 0058018100000908 GUESS HAYWOOD EST $4.39 $0.00 $4.39
1991 0066190030805903 RABATAJOSEF(ESTATE) $0.49 $0.00 $0.49

1991 0083000001672901 BECERRA MICHAEL $2.57 $0.00 $2.57
1991 0089000002469907 FARM & HOME SAVINGS ASSN $0.47 $0.00 $0.47
1991 0214000000026906 OWENS MARY C ETAL $0.54 $0.00 $0.54
1991 0717000000015906 TEXAS COMMERCE BANK NA $l.l2 $1.07 $0.05
1991 1150000042800907 MOUNT TABOR BAPTIST CHURCH $11.06 $0.00 $11.06

1991 1200000481400907 RJCEBETSY $6.18 $0.00 $6.18
1991 17400 I002000 190 1 JOHNSON AZILEE $l.71 $0.00 $1.71

1991 17400 I002000490 1 JOHNSON ARTHUR $1.68 $0.00 $1.68

1991 1740020020005901 RAMIREZ EDWARD $13.03 $0.00 $13.03
1991 180500000002190 I ROMERO MAGDALENA & ELIZABET $2.71 $0.00 $2.71
1991 3250000020 I00907 RULlFSON LH $0.37 $0.00 $0.37

1991 3250000081000907 JOHNSON B & P HAMILTON $0.43 $0.00 $0.43

1991 3400000030801907 PEREZ JULIAN $1.81 $0.00 $1.81

1991 3450030022500907 JAMES MABEL $0.82 $0.00 $0.82
1991 4415000090 I0590 I FRANKS ERNEST JR $2.76 $0.00 $2.76
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Run-Date: 03/0212013
Run-Time: 13:11:41

10/20 YEARS ACCOUNTS
LEVY WRITE-OFF BY TAXUNIT SUMMARY

POST - PROCESS

For Effective Change Date: 03/0112013

Juris 77 LATERAL ROAD & FLOOD CONTROL

1991 4600002871010907 SORRELLS DOROTHY E $0.55 $0.00 $0.55
1991 4600006540132907 SORRELLS DOROTHY E $0.12 $0.00 $0.12
1991 4600007534000907 CARTER LARRY D $9.64 $0.00 $9.64
1991 7395000250041901 CASASSA JOE $1.51 $0.00 $1.51

1991 7395001190134901 WINFREY A W $2.88 $0.00 $2.88
1991 7395001470051901 EDWARD FRANCESCA $1.11 $0.00 $1.11

1991 8920020030061901 GARCIA LEON IDES 0 $4.80 $0.00 $4.80
1991 9525010010331907 TRAVELERS MORTGAGE SERVICES I $0.41 $0.00 $0.41

1991 9999000200010901 MENDEZ JESUS & ADELA $3.16 $0.00 $3.16
1991 9999000643117907 LINARES CEASAR $1.79 $0.00 $1.79
1991 9999003500410901 WADE LARRY G $4.11 $0.00 $4.11
1991 M400171479450Rl ELDER S THOMAS DR $0.04 $0.00 $0.04
1991 MA65000001833W18 5PACHE EXPLORATION INC $5.79 $0.00 $5.79
1991 MB380037441000R MID-AMERICAN OPERATING $0.92 $0.00 $0.92
1991 MJ20003852250Rl MORGAN ARNOLD & DAISY $0.45 $0.00 $0.45
1991 MK27951585500Rl FIKES GLENN S TRUSTEE $0.25 $0.00 $0.25
1991 MK27954209156R1 PESTAL LESTER EST $2.53 $0.00 $2.53
1991 MN80002898000WI JSB PETROLEUM $4.50 $0.00 $4.50

1992 0009000003610907 GARCIA IRENE M $4.82 $0.00 $4.82
1992 0009000007401907 GREEN TREE ACCEPTANCE OF TEXi' $5.43 $0.00 $5.43
1992 0016000004428907 FOY LEE V $3.23 $0.00 $3.23
1992 0016000004751907 CRUMP VASTINE $4.17 $0.00 $4.17
1992 0017000000353901 PARKER MIL TON $1.69 $0.00 $1.69
1992 0021000003041906 RIVERS WILLIAM & ALICE $2.06 $0.00 $2.06
1992 0025000000001907 SAM DINKINS ESTATE $5.20 $0.00 $5.20
1992 0025000004500907 CITY OF ARCOLA $5.94 $0.00 $5.94
1992 0049000000883901 WOODS GERTRUDE THOMAS $5.08 $0.00 $5.08
1992 0055000000167901 COFFMAN CHARLES D $5.02 $0.00 $5.02
1992 0057019300000908 ROBINSO WILLIE & ANNIE $3.40 $0.00 $3.40
1992 0058003700000908 BOYD A B ESTATE $4.16 $0.00 $4.16
1992 00580076000 10908 REYNOLDS ROBERT 0 & ALVIN M RI $1.31 $0.00 $1.31
1992 0058007700000908 HUMPHREY CHRISTOPHER JAMES $\.98 $0.00 $1.98
1992 0058011000000908 EVANS L V & GERALDINE F $0.42 $0.00 $0.42
1992 0058016900000908 GUESS A BEST ATE $8.62 $0.00 $8.62
1992 0058017100000908 GUESS DAN EStATE $26.25 $0.00 $26.25
1992 0058017200000908 GUESS A BEST ATE $3.88 $0.00 $3.88
1992 0058018100000908 GUESS HAYWOOD EST $4.25 $0.00 $4.25
1992 0058019800000908 HAYES RUFUS ETAL $5.48 $0.00 $5.48
1992 0058019800010908 HAYES FRANCES EST $2.59 $0.00 $2.59
1992 0058023700000908 HARRIS EMILY (EST ATE) $3.71 $0.00 $3.71
1992 0058031900001908 SMALL JOHNNIE MAE $0.65 $0.00 $0.65
1992 0058032900020908 REYNOLDS ROBERT 0 & ALVIN M RI $0.93 $0.00 $0.93
1992 0058032900050908 REYNOLDS ROBERT 0 & ALVIN M RI $0.86 $0.00 $0.86
1992 0058041700000908 PINK & KING $1.11 $0.00 $1.11

1992 005805060000 1908 MILLER SHARON $3.32 $0.00 $3.32
1992 0064000001651907 STRINGFELLOW LARRY $\.22 $0.00 $\.22

1992 0064000002051907 FORT BEND COUNTY $1.70 $0.00 $1.70

1992 0066130058000903 MOORE THOMAS J $2.72 $0.00 $2.72
1992 0066190030805903 RABATA JOSEF (ESTATE) $0.48 $0.00 $0.48

1992 0066210001200903 UNKNOWN $\.07 $0.00 $\.07

1992 0068000004474907 PARKER DON $2.08 $0.00 $2.08
1992 0072040009400903 DILLARD V $1.19 $0.00 $1.19

1992 0076000000394901 COX GUY $3.22 $0.00 $3.22
1992 0076000000460901 LEWIS AGNES $16.93 $0.00 $16.93
1992 0076000000609901 ROGERS SAMUEL A $\.07 SO.OO $\.07

1992 0078000000481901 THOMPSO WILLIAM $2.50 $0.00 $2.50
1992 007900000023190 I TURNERL $2.97 $0.00 $2.97
1992 007900000 114290 1 JENKINS ELMO $0.49 $0.00 $0.49

1992 0079000001143901 JENKINS STEVE $\.26 $0.00 $\.26

1992 0083000001672901 BECERRA MICHAEL $2.49 SO.OO $2.49

1992 0083000002200901 CRESCENT CHEMICALS INC $15.77 $0.00 $15.77
1992 0089000002469907 FARM & HOME SAVINGS ASSN $0.45 $0.00 $0.45

1992 009000000031290 I MONROE DUFFIE & SONS $2.40 $0.00 $2.40

Page 132 of 286



J1UKI nJ1..,l~ULUlJl~ II:

10/20 YEARS ACCOUNTS
LEVY WRITE-OFF BY TAXUNIT SUMMARY

wri teoff , accounts --.post.rep y 1.13 POST - PROCESS

Run-Date: 03/02/2013
Run-Time: 13:11:41 For Effective Change Date: 03/0112013

Juris 77 LATERAL ROAD & FLOOD CONTROL

1992 0117000003403910 CITY OF STAFFORD $30.32 $0.00 $30.32
1992 0170000001005907 BANKS MAMIE DELORES $3.69 $0.00 $3.69
1992 0170000004303907 STATE OF TEXAS $1.02 $0.00 $1.02
1992 0170000004721907 THOMAS ETHEL MAE $1.06 $0.00 $1.06
1992 0191000000814907 UNKNOWN $1.99 $0.00 $1.99
1992 0197000000017901 LEE ROY & MARION $10.26 $0.00 $10.26
1992 0200000000753910 MARCH PRISCILLA $3.98 $0.00 $3.98
1992 0214000000026906 OWENS MARY C ETAL $0.52 $0.00 $0.52
1992 0243000001751906 MARTINEZ AMADO JR $0.59 $0.00 $0.59
1992 0250000930010901 SPEIGHT & HENDRIX $2.38 $0.00 $2.38
1992 0280000000820907 AHERN HATTIE W (ESTATE) $0.79 $0.00 $0.79
1992 0313000000800907 BLAKELY BASSETT ETAL $2.65 $0.00 $2.65
1992 0313000000900907 ABERNATHY COURTNEY B (DEC'D) $0.53 $0.00 $0.53
1992 0338200013801903 HAMMERMILLER ALMA $1.35 $0.00 $1.35
1992 0400000040090901 HOLUB LESTER $6.36 $0.00 $6.36
1992 0402000000752907 ENNIS MEL VINIA $1.39 $0.00 $1.39
1992 0402000000755907 LINDSEY EMMA MAC $1.57 $0.00 $1.57
1992 0477000000351906 LOTTRB $2.27 $0.00 $2.27
1992 0539000000725906 MEZAANGIE $1.49 $0.00 $1.49
1992 1150000042800907 MOUNT TABOR BAPTIST CHURCH $10.71 $0.00 $10.71
1992 1200000481400907 RICE BETSY $6.85 $0.00 $6.85
1992 1425000040091901 COMPIAN PEDRO $2.88 $0.00 $2.88
1992 1425000310091901 JUAREZ-CASTRO MALINDA & NOE $1.29 $0.00 $1.29
1992 1740010020001901 JOHNSON AZILEE $1.66 $0.00 $1.66
1992 1740010020004901 JOHNSON ARTHUR $1.63 $0.00 $1.63
1992 1740020011013901 SALINAS ALEJANDRO $1.31 $0.00 $1.31
1992 1740020012013901 RAMIREZ LEOPOLDO $1.70 $0.00 $1.70
1992 174002002000590 I RAMIREZ EDWARD $12.62 $0.00 $12.62
1992 174002016000990 I CISNEROS RAMIRO $1.44 $0.00 $1.44
1992 180500000002190 I ROMERO MAGDALENA & ELIZABET $0.78 $0.00 $0.78
1992 2360000020041906 NEWSOME ROVERSA W $7.20 $0.00 $7.20
1992 2770000000051901 CASTRO JUAN $5.85 $0.00 $5.85
1992 277000000005590 I SANCHEZ FRANK $1.18 $0.00 $1.18
1992 2855000120011901 VASBINDER JO S $3.20 $0.00 $3.20
1992 3150000131401907 RIVAS RAMON SR $0.58 $0.00 $0.58
1992 3200030041300907 SNYDER KENNETH F & PEARL I $0.32 $0.00 $0.32
1992 3200050020500907 JOHNSON VIRGINIA M TRUSTEE $0.32 $0.00 $0.32
1992 3200050022100907 MORRISSETTE LLOYD $0.32 $0.00 $0.32
1992 3200050050500907 WINEGARDNER FRANK $0.32 $0.00 $0.32
1992 3250000020100907 RULIFSON LH $0.36 $0.00 $0.36
1992 3250000081000907 JOHNSON B & P HAMIL TON $0.42 $0.00 $0.42
1992 3400000030801907 PEREZ JULIAN $1.75 $0.00 $1.75
1992 3450030022500907 JAMES MABEL $0.79 $0.00 $0.79
1992 360000002004190 I REYES MANUEL $4.31 $0.00 $4.31
1992 3600000020291901 RAMIREZ PEDRO $2.23 $0.00 $2.23
1992 3965000010121901 THROCKMORTON ROBERT $0.91 $0.00 $0.91
1992 4003000000111901 MARTINEZ JOSE Y $4.65 $0.00 $4.65
1992 400300000036190 I BREERJAMES $1.34 $0.00 $1.34
1992 4415000090 I0590 I FRANKS ERNEST JR $2.68 $0.00 $2.68
1992 4600000052020907 G A GRUTTEMEYER (ESTATE) $0.30 $0.00 $0.30
1992 4600000361041907 TITMAN DAVID $0.99 $0.00 $0.99
1992 4600002340001907 T & T COA TINGS $7.07 $0.00 $7.07
1992 4600002871010907 SORRELLS DOROTHY E $0.53 $0.00 $0.53
1992 46000056100 I0907 CARTER LARRY 0 $1.40 $0.00 $1.40
1992 4600005610020907 CARTER LARRY 0 $1.40 $0.00 $1.40
1992 4600006540132907 SORRELLS DOROTHY E $0.12 $0.00 $0.12
1992 4600006780061907 GARCIA YOLANDA $2.53 $0.00 $2.53
1992 4600007532000907 CARTER LARRY 0 $2.77 $0.00 $2.77
1992 4600007534000907 CARTER LARRY 0 $9.33 $0.00 $9.33
1992 4600007535000907 CARTER LARRY 0 $2.77 $0.00 $2.77
1992 5390020000631907 KEELS DAVID & KERRI $2.03 $0.00 $2.03
1992 5850000040200907 TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPOR $1.05 $0.00 $1.05
1992 5895010210112901 BOOTH KEVIN $2.54 $0.00 $2.54
1992 6205000020053901 HEINTZ NOEL $1.78 $0.00 $1.78
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10/20 YEARS ACCOUNTS
LEVY WRITE-OFF BY TAXUNIT SUMMARY

writeoff , accounts ---'post.repv 1.13 POST - PROCESS

Run-Date: 03/0212013
Run-Time: 13:11:41 For Effective Change Date: 03/0112013

Juris 77 LATERAL ROAD & FLOOD CONTROL

1992 6420010010052906 COV ARRUBIO GILBERT $2.65 $0.00 $2.65
1992 68200000 I 00 I090 I STATE OF TEXAS $3.00 $0.00 $3.00
1992 68200000 I 002090 I STATE OF TEXAS $2.97 $0.00 $2.97
1992 68200000 I 003090 I STATE OF TEXAS $2.97 $0.00 $2.97
1992 68200000 I 004090 I STATE OF TEXAS $2.97 $0.00 $2.97
1992 68200000 I005090 I STATE OF TEXAS $3.08 $0.00 $3.08
1992 7300000760402907 TORRES ISABEL $5.44 $0.00 $5.44
1992 7395000250041901 CASASSA JOE $1.47 $0.00 $1.47
1992 7395001190134901 WINFREY A W $2.79 $0.00 $2.79
1992 7395001470051901 EDWARD FRANCESCA $1.08 $0.00 $1.08
1992 7835000180010901 CITY OF ROSENBERG $1.07 $0.00 $1.07
1992 7835000270243901 WILSON JOE ANN $2.67 $0.00 $2.67
1992 8830000010041906 DAVIS JOHNNIE MAE $2.72 $0.00 $2.72
1992 8880000080121901 WILLIAMS LAFAYETTE $5.84 $0.00 $5.84
1992 892002003006190 I GARCIA LEONIDES 0 $4.65 $0.00 $4.65
1992 9525010010331907 TRAVELERS MORTGAGE SERVICES I $0.40 $0.00 $0.40
1992 999900020001090 I MENDEZ JESUS & ADELA $3.06 $0.00 $3.06
1992 9999000643117907 LINARES CEASAR $1.73 $0.00 $1.73
1992 9999000645157907 MAREK DARRELL $7.65 $0.00 $7.65
1992 9999000647117907 BENITEZ GLORIA $0.89 $0.00 $0.89
1992 9999000647167907 SCARPINATO ANTHONY $0.48 $0.00 $0.48
1992 9999002800420901 RODGERS MARIE $4.00 $0.00 $4.00
1992 999900280049190 I BENTANCURFERNANDOJR $2.88 $0.00 $2.88
1992 999900350002790 I BROWN CLIFTON $0.01 $0.00 $0.01
1992 9999003500410901 WADE LARRY G $3.98 $0.00 $3.98
1992 9999003700691910 CONNER CAROL $4.47 $0.00 $4.47
1992 9999005200012901 GRADY HAL BEN $3.46 $0.00 $3.46
1992 999900520005290 I GRADY HAL BEN $1.62 $0.00 $1.62
1992 999900520007290 I RODRIGUEZ GUS $4.54 $0.00 $4.54
1992 999900520010290 I RAMIREZ RAYMOND $4.16 $2.19 $1.97
1992 9999005200492907 PEDRAZA RAMIRO $1.88 $0.00 $1.88
1992 9999005671532907 WATSON ELIZABETH $4.31 $0.00 $4.31
1992 9999006900 I0990 I LUCIO RAUL $2.44 $0.00 $2.44
1992 999900800025890 I BASQUEZ TONY $5.11 $0.00 $5.11
1992 M600001559050RI FED DEP INC CO 405-4012/351-30 $4.84 $0.00 $4.84
1992 MA15000201000WI B & M OPERATING CO $7.60 $0.00 $7.60
1992 MA25004408000WI RAMCO OIL COMPANY $2.24 $0.00 $2.24
1992 MA32005198880RI STEPAN LAURA GRIGAR $0.29 $0.00 $0.29
1992 MA65000001833WI8 5PACHE EXPLORATION INC $5.60 $0.00 $5.60
1992 MB380033271560R LTX PRODUCTIONS INC $0.51 $0.00 $0.51
1992 MB38003327156WI LTX PRODUCTION INC $19.93 $0.00 $19.93
1992 MB380037441000R MID-AMERICAN OPERATING $0.60 $0.00 $0.60
1992 MD65001425290RI DURAN NYDIA MYERS $5.60 $0.00 $5.60
1992 ME7000350 1500WI MAZELOILCO $0.56 $0.00 $0.56
1992 MF25000265000RI BANTA DA VID ALFRED JR $0.99 $0.00 $0.99
1992 MF89000739100WI C AIR DRILLING INC $4.44 $0.00 $4.44
1992 MG05000116750WI ANDERSON PETRO-EQUIPMENT INC $6.16 $0.00 $6.16
1992 MG650028041500R JOHNSON BETSY MARTIN $0.42 $0.00 $0.42
1992 MI250001230000R ANDREWS CLAIRE $1.64 $0.00 $1.64

1992 MI450001230000R ANDREWS CLAIRE $0.40 $0.00 $0.40
1992 MI99504408000WI RAMCO OIL COMPANY $1.35 $0.00 $1.35
1992 MJ40000897600RI CHERNOSKY JAMES E EST $0.63 $0.00 $0.63
1992 MK27703327156WI LTX PRODUCTION INC $3.72 $0.00 $3.72
1992 MK27951585500RI FIKES GLENN S TRUSTEE $0.69 $0.00 $0.69
1992 MK27954209156RI PESTAL LESTER EST $7.05 $0.00 $7.05
1992 MK28000897600RI CHERNOSKY JAMES E EST $0.84 $0.00 $0.84
1992 MM38500889750WI CHART ROOM INVESTMENT $1.78 $0.00 $1.78
1992 MM40002775500WI JANTEX OIL COMPANY $0.95 $0.00 $0.95
1992 MM79503327156WI LTX PRODUCTION INC $3.20 $0.00 $3.20

1992 MM79553327156WI LTX PRODUCTION INC $2.42 $0.00 $2.42

1992 MM79603327156WI LTX PRODUCTION INC $3.03 $0.00 $3.03
1992 MM86000265000RI BANTA DAVID ALFRED JR $0.48 $0.00 $0.48
1992 MM86004609000RI ROGERS WILLIAM S $0.06 $0.00 $0.06
1992 MN20002160000RI HALL ROGER W JR $0.56 $0.00 $0.56

Page 134 of 286



J:1UKl n~r~u \....UlJl'i 1I

writeoff , accounts ---'post.rep v 1.13

Run-Date: 03/0212013
Run-Time: 13:11:41

10/20 YEARS ACCOUNTS
LEVY WRITE-OFF BY TAXUNIT SUMMARY

POST - PROCESS

For Effective Change Date: 03/0112013

Juris 77 LATERAL ROAD & FLOOD CONTROL

1992 MN52500889750WI CHART ROOM INVESTMENT $1.82 $0.00 $1.82

1992 MN80002898000WI JSB PETROLEUM $2.18 $0.00 $2.18
1992 M070005878000WI WITTIE EDD ENTPR INC $4.60 $0.00 $4.60
1992 MP38002903850WI JW J CORPORA nON $6.63 $0.00 $6.63
1992 MP40001850000RJ GAYLE GEORGE SIJANE C $0.53 $0.00 $0.53
1992 MP850016890000R FOX RJCHARD NORMAN $0.34 $0.00 $0.34
1992 MQ58104530500RJ RJO BERNARDO COMPANY INC $0.31 $0.00 $0.31
1992 MQ58150580625RJ BREWHAM ADELL $0.15 $0.00 $0.15
1992 MQ581544\3000RJ RANDLE VERNON THOS 6058230774 $3.2\ $0.00 $3.21
1992 MQ940007565000R CAMPBELL K RA Y $0.55 $0.00 $0.55
1992 MR23403327156WI LTX PRODUCTION INC $1.97 $0.00 $1.97

1992 MR26005398600WI TERRA MINERALS $2.67 $0.00 $2.67
1992 MS29001577000RJ FERGUSON ROBERT & LESLEY $0.71 $0.00 $0.71
1992 MS400004330000R BLACKSTONEJAMESP $2.72 $0.00 $2.72
1992 MS50003860Ji250R MORRJS STEVEN M $0.49 $0.00 $0.49

1992 MT45000738550WI C & M REFINING $1.54 $0.00 $1.54

1992 MT520038606250R MORRJS STEVEN M $0.46 $0.00 $0.46

1992 MU20000109500RJ ANDERSON CHARLES E & LA TICIA K $1.66 $0.00 $1.66

1992 MU20001396775RJ DULL YE ALICE $1.03 $0.00 $1.03

1992 MU20003109550RJ LAKOSKJ LEE & MATILDA $0.36 $0.00 $0.36
1992 MU20005698500RJ WEISSB $2.00 $0.00 $2.00
1992 MU20009998181 RJ UNKNOWN U2000 $3.71 $0.00 $3.71
1992 MU20019999126RJ UNKNOWN U2001 $3.67 $0.00 $3.67
1992 MU24000274000RJ3 4ARKER DONA TUCKER $0.69 $0.00 $0.69
1992 MU24000274100RJ3 4ARKER DONA TUCKER TSTE $0.54 $0.00 $0.54
1992 MU750057530000R WHISTLER ROY $0.49 $0.00 $0.49

1992 MU95004408000WI RAMCO OIL COMPANY $8.91 $0.00 $8.91
1992 MV82501229000WI DAVIS WALTER V $6.81 $0.00 $6.81

1993 0009000003610907 GARCIA IRENE M $4.62 $0.00 $4.62
1993 0013000000548907 GRADEN CONST CO INC $4.22 $0.00 $4.22
1993 0013000003704907 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY $1.99 $1.68 $0.31
1993 0016000004428907 FOYLEE V $3.09 $0.00 $3.09
1993 0016000004751907 CRUMP VASTINE $4.32 $0.00 $4.32
1993 0017000000353901 PARKER MILTON $1.74 $0.00 $1.74

1993 0025000000001907 SAM DINKJNS ESTATE $5.73 $0.00 $5.73
1993 0025000004500907 CITY OF ARCOLA $5.69 $0.00 $5.69
1993 002900000 10 1990 1 ROGERS ANDERSON $4.19 $4.10 $0.09
1993 0049000000883901 WOODS GERTRUDE THOMAS $4.87 $0.00 $4.87
1993 0055000000167901 COFFMAN CHARLES D $5.32 $0.00 $5.32
1993 0057019300000908 ROBINSON WILLIE & ANNIE $3.25 $0.00 $3.25
1993 0058003700000908 BOYD A B ESTATE $3.98 $0.00 $3.98
1993 0058007600010908 REYNOLDS ROBERT 0 & ALVIN M RJ $1.26 $0.00 $1.26

1993 0058007700000908 HUMPHREY CHRISTOPHER JAMES $1.90 $0.00 $1.90

1993 0058009000000908 KENDLETON ISD $0.38 $0.00 $0.38
1993 0058011000000908 EVANS L V & GERALDINE F $0.40 $0.00 $0.40

1993 0058016900000908 GUESS A BEST ATE $8.25 $0.00 $8.25
1993 0058017100000908 GUESS DAN ESTATE $25.13 $0.00 $25.13
1993 0058017200000908 GUESS A BEST ATE $2.64 $0.00 $2.64
1993 0058018100000908 GUESS HAYWOOD EST $3.46 $0.00 $3.46

1993 0058019800000908 HA YES RUFUS ETAL $4.87 $0.00 $4.87
1993 0058023700000908 HARRJS EMILY (EST ATE) $3.56 $0.00 $3.56
1993 0058032900020908 REYNOLDS ROBERT 0 & ALVIN M RI $0.89 $0.00 $0.89
1993 0058032900050908 REYNOLDS ROBERT 0 & ALVIN M RI $0.83 $0.00 $0.83
1993 0058041700000908 PINK & KING $1.06 $0.00 $1.06

1993 0058050600001908 MILLER SHARON $2.86 $0.00 $2.86
1993 0064000001651907 STRINGFELLOW LARRY $1.17 $0.00 $1.17

1993 0066 I 30058000903 MOORE THOMAS J $2.60 $0.00 $2.60
1993 0066190030805903 RABAT A JOSEF (ESTATE) $0.45 $0.00 $0.45

1993 0066210001200903 UNKNOWN $1.02 $0.00 $1.02

1993 0068000004474907 PARKER DO $1.99 $0.00 $1.99

1993 0072040009400903 DILLARD V $1.14 $0.00 $1.14

1993 0076000000394901 COX GUY $3.08 $0.00 $3.08

1993 007600000046090 1 LEWIS AGNES $16.20 $0.00 $16.20
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1993 007600000060990 I ROGERS SAMUEL A $1.11 $0.00 $1.11
1993 007800000048190 I THOMPSON WILLIAM $2.58 $0.00 $2.58
1993 007900000023190 I TURNERL $2.84 $0.00 $2.84
1993 0079000001142901 JENKINS ELMO $0.51 $0.00 $0.51
1993 0079000001143901 JENKINS STEVE $1.30 $0.00 $1.30
1993 008300000 167290 I BECERRA MICHAEL $2.38 $0.00 $2.38
1993 008300000220090 I CRESCENT CHEMICALS INC $15.09 $0.00 $15.09
1993 0089000002469907 FARM & HOME SAVINGS ASSN $0.43 $0.00 $0.43
1993 0097000000906907 FISHEL JERRY $7.44 $0.00 $7.44
1993 0117000003403910 CITY OF STAFFORD $29.02 $0.00 $29.02
1993 017000000 I005907 BANKS MAMIE DELORES $3.53 $0.00 $3.53
1993 0170000005553907 PERRY MARVIN $2.24 $0.00 $2.24
1993 0170000006603907 GAMBLE-BURGMAN CHARLENE & $0.20 $0.00 $0.20
1993 0191000000814907 UNKNOWN $1.90 $0.00 $1.90
1993 0200000000753910 MARCH PRISCILLA $3.81 $0.00 $3.81
1993 0214000000026906 OWENS MARY C ETAL $0.51 $0.00 $0.51
1993 0228000000251906 JOHNSON NOBBY $2.22 $0.00 $2.22
1993 0241000000682906 WELCH RICHARD $3.34 $0.00 $3.34
1993 0243000001751906 MARTINEZ AMADO JR $0.38 $0.00 $0.38
1993 0250000930010901 SPEIGHT & HENDRIX $2.27 $0.00 $2.27
1993 0276000070480901 WOHL RICHARD F $5.03 $0.00 $5.03
1993 0280000000820907 AHERN HATIIE W (ESTATE) $0.76 $0.00 $0.76
1993 0280000009708907 CITY OF HOUSTON $10.81 $0.00 $10.81
1993 0313000000800907 BLAKELY BASSETI ETAL $0.38 $0.00 $0.38
1993 000900907סס03130 ABERNATHY COURTNEY B (DEC'D) $0.19 $0.00 $0.19
1993 0338200013801903 HAMMERMILLER ALMA $1.29 $0.00 $1.29
1993 0400000040090901 HOLUB LESTER $6.41 $0.00 $6.41
1993 0402000000752907 ENNIS MEL VIN1A $1.33 $0.00 $1.33
1993 0402000000755907 LINDSEY EMMA MAC $1.50 $0.00 $1.50
1993 0477000000351906 LOTI R B $1.90 $0.00 $1.90
1993 0539000000725906 MEZAANGIE $1.14 $0.00 $1.14
1993 0541000002103910 WINNEBAUGH DON & SHARON $3.86 $0.00 $3.86
1993 1150000026200907 CITY OF ARCOLA $12.48 $0.00 $12.48
1993 1150000042800907 MOUNT TABOR BAPTIST CHURCH $10.25 $0.00 $10.25
1993 142500004009190 I COMPIAN PEDRO $2.76 $0.00 $2.76
1993 1425000310091901 JUAREZ-CASTRO MALINDA & NOE $1.33 $0.00 $1.33
1993 1740010020001901 JOHNSON AZILEE $1.58 $0.00 $1.58
1993 1740010020004901 JOHNSON ARTHUR $1.56 $0.00 $1.56
1993 1740020011013901 SALINAS ALEJANDRO $1.25 $0.00 $1.25
1993 1740020012013901 RAMIREZ LEOPOLDO $1.63 $0.00 $1.63
1993 1740020020005901 RAMIREZ EDW ARD $12.71 $0.00 $12.71
1993 2000000023501910 CELESTIAL CHURCH OF CHRIST $9.96 $0.00 $9.96
1993 2300000010400907 DORNINETI $9.70 $0.04 $9.66
1993 2360000020041906 NEWSOME ROVERSA W $6.83 $0.00 $6.83
1993 2715000090012901 TELLEZ ELlA $1.50 $0.00 $1.50
1993 2745000010093901 MATA ROBERT $2.24 $0.00 $2.24
1993 2770000000051901 CASTRO JUAN $6.36 $0.00 $6.36
1993 2770000000052901 SILVA MARGARITA $16.64 $8.29 $8.35
1993 2770000000055901 SANCHEZ FRANK $1.22 $0.00 $1.22
1993 2855000120011901 VASBINDER JO S $3.30 $0.00 $3.30
1993 3010040050050901 LAMARCISD $5.53 $0.00 $5.53
1993 3150000131401907 RIVAS RAMON SR $0.52 $0.00 $0.52
1993 3200030041300907 SNYDERKE ETH F & PEARL I $0.30 $0.00 $0.30
1993 3200050020500907 JOHNSO VIRGINIA M TRUSTEE $0.30 $0.00 SO.30
1993 3200050022100907 MORRlSSETIE LLOYD $0.30 $0.00 $0.30
1993 3200050050500907 WINEGARDNER FRANK $0.30 $0.00 $0.30
1993 3250000020100907 RULIFSON LH $0.34 $0.00 $0.34
1993 3250000081000907 JOHNSON B & P HAMIL TON $0.40 $0.00 $0.40

1993 3400000023004907 AGUILAR SUZANNA $0.91 $0.00 $0.91
1993 340000003080 I 907 PEREZ JULIAN $1.68 $0.00 $1.68

1993 3450030022500907 JAMES MABEL $0.76 $0.00 $0.76
1993 360000002004190 I REYES MANUEL $4.13 $0.00 $4.13
1993 3600000020291901 RAMIREZ PEDRO $2.14 $0.00 $2.14
1993 3965000010121901 THROCKMORTON ROBERT $0.87 $0.00 $0.87
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1993 4415000090 I0590 I FRANKS ERNEST JR $2.56 $0.00 $2.56
1993 4600000052020907 G A GRUTIEMEYER (ESTATE) $0.29 $0.00 $0.29
1993 4600000361041907 TITMAN DA VID $0.95 $0.00 $0.95
1993 4600002340001907 T & T COATINGS $1.13 $0.00 $1.13

1993 46000028710 I0907 SORRELLS DOROTHY E $0.51 $0.00 $0.51
1993 46000056100 I0907 CARTER LARRY D $1.34 $0.00 $1.34

1993 4600005610020907 CARTER LARRY D $1.34 $0.00 $1.34

1993 4600006540132907 SORRELLS DOROTHY E $0.11 $0.00 $0.11
1993 4600006780061907 GARCIA YOLANDA $2.43 $0.00 $2.43
1993 4600007532000907 CARTER LARRY D $2.65 $0.00 $2.65
1993 4600007534000907 CARTER LARRY D $8.93 $0.00 $8.93
1993 4600007535000907 CARTER LARRY D $2.65 $0.00 $2.65
1993 5895010210112901 BOOTH KEVIN $2.43 $0.00 $2.43
1993 620500002005390 I HEINTZ NOEL $1.71 $0.00 $1.71
1993 6420010010052906 COVARRUBIO GILBERT $2.41 $0.00 $2.41
1993 6820000010010901 STATE OF TEXAS $2.87 $0.00 $2.87
1993 6820000010020901 STATE OF TEXAS $2.84 $0.00 $2.84
1993 68200000 I003090 I STATE OF TEXAS $2.84 $0.00 $2.84
1993 68200000 I 004090 I STATE OF TEXAS $2.84 $0.00 $2.84
1993 68200000 I 005090 I STATE OF TEXAS $2.95 $0.00 $2.95
1993 7340000020191914 HOOD ERWIN $3.30 $0.00 $3.30
1993 739500025004190 I CASASSA JOE $1.40 $0.00 $1.40
1993 7395000490011901 SALDIVAR BAIL BONDS $1.76 $0.00 $1.76
1993 7395001190134901 WINFREY A W $2.67 $0.00 $2.67
1993 7395001470051901 EDWARD FRANCESCA $1.03 $0.00 $1.03
1993 7835000180010901 CITY OF ROSENBERG $1.08 $0.00 $1.08
1993 7835000270243901 WILSON JOE ANN $2.55 $0.00 $2.55
1993 8830000010121906 NEWSOME ROVERSA W $0.38 $0.00 $0.38
1993 8880000080121901 WILLIAMS LAF AYETIE $5.59 $0.00 $5.59
1993 892002003002490 I GUARDERRAMA RAUL $1.l0 $0.00 $1.l0
1993 892002003006190 I GARCIA LEONIDES 0 $4.45 $0.00 $4.45
1993 9500000021501907 MICHELLI DEBORAH K $1.63 $0.00 $1.63
1993 95250100 I0331907 TRA VELERS MORTGAGE SERVICES 1 $0.38 $0.00 $0.38
1993 9999000100223910 GONZALES NORMA $1.07 $0.00 $1.07
1993 9999000200010901 MENDEZ JESUS & ADELA $2.93 $0.00 $2.93
1993 999900030050290 I WILKE-PENA GAYLE $3.80 $0.00 $3.80
1993 9999000643117907 LINARES CEASAR $1.38 $0.00 $1.38
1993 999900064 7117907 BENITEZ GLORIA $0.68 $0.00 $0.68
1993 9999000647167907 SCARPINA TO ANTHONY $0.45 $0.00 $0.45
1993 9999001800193901 TOPALANEK FRANK $5.35 $4.96 $0.39
1993 999900180027090 I SEVERSON JESSIE L $4.97 $0.00 $4.97
1993 999900220002390 I CONTRERAS JOSE $2.00 $0.00 $2.00
1993 999900280001390 I VILLARREAL JUAN $2.34 $0.00 $2.34
1993 999900280042090 I RODGERS MARJE $3.83 $0.00 $3.83
1993 999900280049190 I BENTANCURFERNANDOJR $2.76 $0.00 $2.76
1993 999900350041090 I WADE LARRY G $3.81 $0.00 $3.81
1993 9999003700691910 CONNER CAROL $401 $0.00 $4.01
1993 999900440003290 I PADRON EUTIMIO $2.00 $0.23 $1.77
1993 999900520001290 I GRADY HAL BEN $3.31 $0.00 $3.31
1993 9999005200052901 GRADY HAL BEN $1.55 $0.00 $1.55
1993 9999005200072901 RODRIGUEZ GUS $4.35 $0.00 $4.35
1993 9999005200 I0290 1 RAMIREZ RA YMOND $3.98 $0.00 $3.98
1993 9999005200473907 BAUTISTA JAVIER $1.21 $0.00 $1.21

1993 9999005200492907 PEDRAZA RAMIRO $1.60 $0.00 $1.60
1993 9999005300413907 GARCIA ANTONIO $0.55 $0.00 $0.55
1993 9999005671072907 LARA ANTELMO $1.40 $0.00 $1.40

1993 9999005671532907 WATSON ELIZABETH $4.13 $0.00 $4.13
1993 999900600033090 I SELF BARBARA J $3.51 $1.69 $1.82

1993 999900690010990 I LUCIO RAUL $2.34 $0.00 $2.34
1993 9999007200031914 D1VIN ROYCE $1.03 $0.00 $1.03

1993 999900800025890 I BASQUEZ TONY $4.93 $0.00 $4.93
1993 M600001559050RJ FED DEP INC CO 405-4012/351-30 $4.07 $0.00 $4.07
1993 MA 1500020 IOOOWI B & M OPERATING CO $7.28 $0.00 $7.28
1993 MA25004408000WI RAM CO OIL COMPANY $2.14 $0.00 $2.14
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1993 MA65003327156WI8 5TX PRODUCTION INC $5.36 $0.00 $5.36
1993 MB38003327156WI LTX PRODUCTION INC $2.73 $0.00 $2.73
1993 MD0500350 1500WI MAZEL OIL CO $0.31 $0.00 $0.31
1993 MD6500 1425290RI DURAN NYDIA MYERS $3.98 $0.00 $3.98
1993 ME70003501500WI MAZELOILCO $0.37 $0.00 $0.37
1993 MG05004587125WI ROCK AlRCREW MANAGEMENT INC $6.14 $0.00 $6.14
1993 MI450001230000R ANDREWS CLAIRE $0.67 $0.00 $0.67
1993 MI99001584500RI FGMC INC $11.15 $0.00 $11.15

1993 MI99504408000WI RAMCO OIL COMPANY $1.29 $0.00 $1.29

1993 MJ 18752776062WI JANUS OPERATING COMPANY INC $2.90 $0.00 $2.90
1993 MJ20002748000RI JACKSON THOMAS F DR $0.63 $0.00 $0.63
1993 MJ20003852250RI MORGAN ARNOLD & DAISY $0.37 $0.00 $0.37
1993 MJ40000897600RI CHERNOSKY JAMES E EST $0.52 $0.00 $0.52
1993 MJ400044400000R REALTY ALLIANCE OF TEXAS $0.86 SO.OO $0.86
1993 MK27703327156WI LTX PRODUCTION INC $3.56 $0.00 $3.56

1993 MK27950570350RI BRANNOM FAITHE W ET AL $0.83 $0.00 $0.83
1993 MK27951585500RI FIKES GLENN S TRUSTEE $0.83 $0.00 $0.83
1993 MK27954209156RI PEST AL LESTER EST $8.44 $0.00 $8.44

1993 MK28000897600RI CHERNOSKY JAMES E EST $0.72 $0.00 $0.72
1993 MMlOO03720500WI MENGDEN WALTER H EST $7.01 $0.00 $7.01
1993 MM38500889750WI CHART ROOM INVESTMENT $1.71 $0.00 $1.71

1993 MM40002775500WI JANTEX OIL COMPANY $0.91 $0.00 $0.91
1993 MM79503327156WI LTX PRODUCTION INC $3.68 $0.00 $3.68
1993 MM79553327156WI LTX PRODUCTION INC $2.31 $0.00 $2.31
1993 MM79603327156WI LTX PRODUCTION INC $2.90 $0.00 $2.90
1993 MN20002160000RI HALL ROGER W JR $0.49 $0.00 $0.49

1993 MN52500889750WI CHART ROOM INVESTMENT $1.74 $0.00 $1.74

1993 MN80002898000WI JSB PETROLEUM $2.08 $0.00 $2.08
1993 MP40001850000RI GAYLE GEORGE S/JANE C $0.59 $0.00 $0.59
1993 MP850016890000R FOX RICHARD NORMAN $0.32 $0.00 $0.32
1993 MQ58152446985RI HILL RAYMOND M $2.48 $0.00 $2.48

1993 MQ58152504650RI HOLLAND HEDY S $5.65 $0.00 $5.65
1993 MQ58153322468RI LOWERY ROBERT L $2.48 $0.00 $2.48

1993 MQ58154413000RI RANDLE VERNON THOS 6058230774 $9.79 $0.00 $9.79
1993 MQ58174413000RI RANDLE VERNON THOS 6058230774 $6.97 $0.00 $6.97
1993 MQ582537890120R MINER KATHERINE STULTJENS $0.31 $0.00 $0.31
1993 MQ582737890120R MINER KATHERINE STUL TJENS $0.42 $0.00 $0.42

1993 MQ63000560200WI BRAMMER SUPPLY INC $7.28 $0.00 $7.28
1993 MR23403327156WI LTX PRODUCTION INC $2.96 $0.00 $2.96
1993 MR26005398600Wl TERRA MINERALS $2.56 SO.OO S2.56
1993 MR69005568150RI VERKIN WILLIAM P TRSTE $26.74 $0.00 $26.74
1993 MS29001577000RI FERGUSON ROBERT & LESLEY $0.99 $0.00 $0.99
1993 MS31000697600RI BURGET ROBERT M $3.95 $0.00 $3.95
1993 MS35001221100RI DAVIS LEON E $0.52 $0.00 $0.52
1993 MS400004330000R BLACKSTONE JAMES P $1.86 $0.00 $1.86

1993 MS500038606250R MORRIS STEVEN M $0.44 $0.00 $0.44

1993 MT45000738550Wl C & M REFINING $1.48 $0.00 $1.48

1993 MU20000109500RI ANDERSON CHARLES E & LATICIA K $1.37 $0.00 $1.37

1993 MU2000 1028300RI CONNER WILLIAM CLARENCE $0.35 $0.00 $0.35
1993 MU20001284325RI DEMNY ROBERT J $2.10 $0.00 $2.10
1993 MU2000 139677 5RI DULL YE ALICE $0.85 $0.00 $0.85
1993 MU20003109550RI LAKOSKI LEE & MATILDA SO.30 $0.00 $0.30
1993 MU20005698500RI WEISS B $1.65 $0.00 $1.65

1993 MU200 19999126RI UNKNOWN U2001 $3.77 $0.00 $3.77
1993 MU24000274000RI3 4ARKER DONA TUCKER $0.44 $0.00 SO.44
1993 MU24000274100RI3 4ARKER DONA TUCKER TSTE SO.34 $0.00 SO.34
1993 MU95004408000WI RAMCO OIL COMPANY $8.53 $0.00 $8.53
1993 MV82501229000WI DAVIS WALTER V $6.52 $0.00 $6.52

1993 MW36505568150RI VERKIN WILLIAM P TRSTE $0.38 $0.00 $0.38

1994 0016000004428907 FOY LEE V S2.79 $0.00 S2.79
1994 0016000004751907 CRUMP VASTINE $3.90 $0.00 $3.90
1994 0021000003041906 RIVERS WILLIAM & ALICE S1.20 SO.OO S1.20
1994 0057023300013908 ELIZONDO DA VID S1.34 SO.OO S1.34
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1994 0058050600001908 MILLER SHARON $2.29 $0.00 $2.29
1994 0064000001417907 PEREZJ $1.91 $0.00 $1.91
1994 0064000001651907 STRJNGFELLOW LARRY $0.65 $0.00 $0.65
1994 0068000004474907 PARKER DON $1.79 $0.00 $1.79
1994 0076000000394901 COX GUY $2.78 $0.00 $2.78
1994 0076000000609901 ROGERS SAMUEL A $1.00 $0.00 $1.00
1994 0078000000481901 THOMPSON WILLIAM $2.33 $0.00 $2.33
1994 0079000000231901 TURNERL $2.57 $0.00 $2.57
1994 0079000001142901 JENKINS ELMO $0.46 $0.00 $0.46
1994 0079000001143901 JENKINS STEVE $1.17 $0.00 $1.17
1994 0083000001672901 BECERRA MICHAEL $2.15 $0.00 $2.15
1994 0083000002200901 CRESCENT CHEMICALS INC $12.24 $0.00 $12.24
1994 0170000001005907 BANKS MAMIE DELORES $3.20 $0.00 $3.20
1994 0170000005553907 PERRY MARVIN $2.02 $0.00 $2.02
1994 0228000000251906 JOHNSON NOBBY $2.01 $0.00 $2.01
1994 0241000030491906 RAMOS EMILLIO $5.48 $0.00 $5.48
1994 0402000000755907 LINDSEY EMMA MAC $1.36 $0.00 $1.36
1994 0477000000351906 LOTTRB $1.72 $0.00 $1.72
1994 0539000000725906 MEZAANGIE $1.03 $0.00 $1.03
1994 0541000002103910 WINNEBAUGH DON & SHARON $3.24 $0.00 $3.24
1994 1740020011013901 SALINAS ALEJANDRO $1.13 $0.00 $1.13
1994 1740020012013901 RAMIREZ LEOPOLDO $1.47 $0.00 $1.47
1994 1805000000021901 ROMERO MAGDALENA & ELIZABET $0.68 $0.00 $0.68
1994 2360000020041906 NEWSOME ROVERS A W $6.03 $0.00 $6.03
1994 2455000000481901 HEMPHILL WILLIAM &mAN1TA $3.09 $0.00 $3.09
1994 2715000090012901 TELLEZ ELlA $1.36 $0.00 $1.36
1994 2745000010093901 MATAROBERT $2.02 $0.00 $2.02
1994 2770000000051901 CASTRO mAN $5.74 $0.00 $5.74
1994 2770000000055901 SANCHEZ FRANK $1.10 $0.00 $1.10
1994 2770000000058901 REYES LEOPOLDO III $1.30 $0.00 $1.30
1994 3400000030801907 PEREzmLlAN $1.51 $0.00 $1.51
1994 3600000020041901 REYES MANUEL $3.72 $0.00 $3.72
1994 3600000020291901 RAMIREZ PEDRO $1.93 $0.00 $1.93
1994 3965000010121901 THROCKMORTON ROBERT $0.78 $0.00 $0.78
1994 4415000090105901 FRANKS ERNEST JR $2.31 $0.00 $2.31
1994 4600000361041907 TITMAN DAVID $0.86 $0.00 $0.86
1994 4600006780061907 GARCIA YOLANDA $2.16 $0.00 $2.16
1994 5895010210112901 BOOTH KEVIN $2.19 $0.00 $2.19
1994 6205000020053901 HEINTZ NOEL $1.54 $0.00 $1.54
1994 6420010010052906 COY ARRUBIO GILBERT $2.23 $0.00 $2.23
1994 7200000021202907 PEREZ ESTER $1.24 $0.00 $1.24
1994 7340000020191914 HOOD ERWIN $2.98 $0.00 $2.98
1994 7395000250041901 CASASSA JOE $1.27 $0.00 $1.27
1994 7395001190134901 WINFREY A W $2.41 $0.00 $2.41
1994 7395001470051901 EDWARD FRANCESCA $0.93 $0.00 $0.93
1994 7835000070141901 D1AZ ENEDELIA $4.29 $0.00 $4.29
1994 7835000250101901 ALLEN ORA LEE $1.13 $0.00 $1.13
1994 7835000270243901 WILSON JOE ANN $2.30 $0.00 $2.30
1994 8105000000052906 MCCARY BENJAMIN H JR & $10.03 $0.00 $10.03
1994 8830000010041906 DA VIS JOHNNIE MAE $1.80 $0.00 $1.80
1994 8830000010121906 NEWSOME ROVERSA W $0.34 $0.00 $0.34
1994 888000008012190 I WILLIAMS LAFAYETTE $5.05 $0.00 $5.05
1994 8920020030024901 GUARDERRAMA RAUL $0.99 $0.00 $0.99
1994 8920020030061901 GARCIA LEONIDES 0 $4.01 $0.00 $4.01
1994 9500000021501907 MICHELLI DEBORAH K $1.47 $0.00 $1.47

1994 9999000100223910 GONZALES NORMA $0.96 $0.00 $0.96
1994 99990002000 I090 1 MENDEZ JESUS & ADELA $2.64 $0.00 $2.64
1994 9999000300502901 WILKE-PENA GAYLE $3.17 $0.00 $3.17
1994 9999000643052907 GARZA HECTOR M & IRENE $1.47 $0.00 $1.47

1994 9999000643117907 LINARES CEASAR $1.24 $0.00 $1.24

1994 9999000647117907 BENITEZ GLORIA $0.62 $0.00 $0.62
1994 9999000647167907 SCARPINA TO ANTHONY $0.41 $0.00 $0.41

1994 9999001400254910 BURKE JOHN $0.62 $0.00 $0.62
1994 9999001400584910 CRUISE PEGGY $3.44 $0.00 $3.44
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Run-Date: 03/0212013
Run-Time: 13:11:41
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For Effective Change Date: 03/0112013

1994 9999001800193901
1994 9999001800270901
1994 9999002000050901
1994 9999002010154907
1994 9999002010314907
1994 9999002200023901
1994 9999002800013901
1994 9999002800420901
1994 9999002800491901
1994 9999003500143901
1994 9999003500354901
1994 9999003500410901
1994 9999003700691910
1994 9999004400032901
1994 999900520001290 I
1994 9999005200052901
1994 9999005200072901
1994 999900520010290 I
1994 9999005200464907
1994 9999005200473907
1994 9999005200492907
1994 9999005300094907
1994 9999005300124907
1994 9999005300413907
1994 9999005671072907
1994 9999005671532907
1994 999900600033090 I
1994 9999006000401901
1994 9999006000834901
1994 9999006001416901
1994 9999006100017901
1994 9999006400030901
1994 999900690010990 I
1994 9999007200031914
1994 9999008000258901
1994 M600001559050RI
1994 MA 1500020 1OOOWI
1994 MA25004408000WI
1994 MB38003327156WI
1994 MD65001425290RI
1994 MI450001230000R
1994 MJ20003852250RI
1994 MJ40000897600RI
1994 MK27951585500RI
1994 MK28000897600RI
1994 MM40002775500WI
1994 MM79503327156WI
1994 MM79553327156WI
1994 MM79603327156WI
1994 MN52500889750WI
1994 MP40001850000RI
1994 MP850016890000R
1994 MR26005398600WI

TOPALANEK FRANK S4.83 SO.OO S4.83
SEVERSON JESSIE L S4.49 $0.00 $4.49

BATES JO ANN $1.69 $0.00 $1.69

CHAPA RUBEN $1.57 $0.00 $1.57

RAMOS RAUL $1.06 $0.00 $1.06

CONTRERAS JOSE $1.81 $0.00 $1.81

VILLARREAL JUAN S2.11 $0.00 $2.11
RODGERS MARIE $3.45 SO.OO S3.45
BENTANCURFERNANDOJR $2.49 SO.OO $2.49
GALARZA GERADO $2.41 SO.OO S2.41
ESMERALDA DELGADO SO.56 SO.OO $0.56
WADELARRYG S3.44 $0.00 $3.44
CONNER CAROL $3.62 $0.00 $3.62
PADRON EUTIMIO SI.81 SO.OO $1.81
GRADY HAL BEN S3.02 SO.OO S3.02
GRADY HAL BEN $1.40 $0.00 $1.40
RODRIGUEZ GUS $3.92 $0.00 $3.92
RAMIREZ RAYMOND $3.59 $0.00 $3.59
DUARTE ARTURO $1.21 $0.00 $1.21
BAUTISTA JAVIER SI.09 $0.00 $1.09
PEDRAZA RAMIRO SI.09 SO.OO SI.09
ANGAINO CARLOS S2.11 SO.OO $2.11
PATEL NIRANJAN SO.74 SO.OO SO.74
GARCIA ANTONIO $0.50 SO.OO SO.50
LARA ANTELMO SI.26 $0.00 $1.26
WATSON ELIZABETH $3.44 $0.00 $3.44
SELF BARBARA J $3.17 $0.00 $3.17
CAMERON CHRISTOPHER & REBECC S4.48 SO.OO $4.48

ACEVEDO DAVID $1.96 $0.00 $1.96
KESSLER WILLIAM $3.44 SO.OO $3.44
OlCKERSON $2.35 $0.00 S2.35
COWART JUNE S2.49 $0.00 $2.49
LUCIO RAUL $2.11 $0.00 $2.11
OlVIN ROYCE $0.96 $0.00 SO.96
BASQUEZ TONY S4.45 $0.00 $4.45
FED DEP INC CO 405-4012/351-30 S2.43 $0.00 $2.43
B & M OPERATING CO $3.28 $0.00 $3.28
RAMCO OIL COMPANY $1.93 $0.00 $1.93
LTX PRODUCTION INC $1.23 $0.00 $1.23
DURAN NYOlA MYERS $2.34 $0.00 $2.34
ANDREWS CLAIRE $0.21 $0.00 $0.21
MORGAN ARNOLD & DAISY $0.28 $0.00 $0.28
CHERNOSKY JAMES E EST SO.32 $0.00 $0.32
FIKES GLENN S TRUSTEE $0.65 $0.00 $0.65
CHERNOSKY JAMES E EST $0.63 $0.00 $0.63
JANTEX OIL COMPANY $0.82 $0.00 $0.82
LTX PRODUCTION INC $2.05 $0.00 $2.05
LTX PRODUCTION INC $2.09 $0.00 $2.09
LTX PRODUCTION INC $2.05 $0.00 $2.05
CHART ROOM INVESTMENT $0.79 $0.00 $0.79
GAYLE GEORGE SIJANE C $0.41 $0.00 $0.41
FOX RICHARD NORMAN $0.29 $0.00 $0.29
TERRA MINERALS $1.16 $0.00 $1.16

Lateral Road & Flood Control Yearly Tot

1982 S2.55 SO.OO S2.55

1983 2 S2.55 SO.OO S2.55

1984 2 S2.55 SO.OO S2.55

1985 $0.68 SO.OO SO.68

1986 SO.71 SO.OO SO.71

1988 3 $8.16 $0.00 $8.16
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Run-Time: 13:11:41 For Effective Change Date: 03/0112013

Juris 77 LATERAL ROAD & FLOOD CONTROL

Lateral Road & Flood Control Yearly Tot

1989 15 $35.73 $0.00 $35.73

1990 16 $40.46 $0.82 $39.64

1991 35 $96.70 $1.07 $95.63

1992 201 $619.76 $2.19 $617.57

1993 222 $718.37 $20.99 $697.38

1994 121 $265.67 $0.00 $265.67

Totals for Jurisdiction 621 $1,793.89 $25.07 $1,768.82
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